## SBD - CM Review Form

To: Project Review & Analysis - Construction

From: SBD CM - Eddy V. Etienne Jr.

**Department:** Department of Transportation and Public Works Contact: Alejandro Martinez-Esteve

Date: 10/22/2015 Resubmittal: No

PROJECT NUMBER: 20150169

PROJECT TITLE: Roadway Improvements to S.W. 328th Street from US-1 to S.W. 162 Avenue

PROJECT LOCATION: SW. 328th Street from US-1 to S.W. 162nd Ave

**SCOPE OF WORK/DESCRIPTION:** The work include but is not limited to the following: Furnishings all supervision, materials, equipment, tools and performance all operations necessary for roadway improvements to S.W. 328th Street from US-1 to S.W. 162nd Ave. The work consists of widening the exisiting roadway from (2) to four (4) lanes with a raised median, sidewalks, curb & gutter, bicycle facilities, continuous storm drainage system, signalization, pavement markings & signing, and decorative lighting.

SPECIAL REQUIREMENTS: Bidder must hold a valid, current, and active Certificate of Competency as a General Engineering Contractor or as a Specialty Engineering Contractor, commensurate to the requirements of the Project's Scope of Work, in one or more engineering crafts to include Paving Engineering. The specialty contractor shall subcontract with a qualified contractor any work which is incidental to the specialty but is specified in the aforementioned Code as being the work of othe than that of the Engineering Specialty for which certified. The Bidder, through full time personnel employed by the Bidder, must demonstrate a minimum of five (5) years of continual experience as the rpime contractor in projects with scopes comparable to the Project Scope of Work. Demonstrate the experience requirement by: Providing a detailed description of completed projects, similar to the Project Scope of Work, in which the Bidder is currently engaged or has completed within the past ten years. List and describe thos projects performed for government clients, similar size private entities, and any work performed for the County. The description should identify for each project (1) the client, (2) description of work, (3) total dollar value of the contract, (4) contract duration, (5) customer contract person and phone number for reference, (6) statement or notation of whether Bidder is/was the rpime contractor or subcontractor, and (7) the results of the project.

TRADES/SUBTRADES	AMOUNT	PERCENTAGE	COMMENTS
			Prime
Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	\$130,000.00	1.32%	Must meet Special Requirements.
General Construction Oeprations	\$298,741.00	3.03%	
Control Erosion & Water Pollution	\$27,494.00	0.28%	
Clearing & Grubbings	\$702,799.00	7.12%	
Earthwork	\$2,384,610.00	24.16%	
Bituminous Surface Courses and Concrete Pavement	\$1,078,089.00	10.92%	
Drainage Structures & Pipes	\$1,478,272.00	14.98%	
Protection of existing structures	\$30,000.00	0.30%	

Initial: E.E.

Date: 10-28-15

TRADES/SUBTRADES	AMOUNT	PERCENTAGE	COMMENTS
			Highway, Street, and Bridge Contractor
Concrete	\$939,805.00	9.52%	* Dit-l- Cultti Otiti
Guardrail & Fence	\$190,103.00	1.93%	* Possible Subcontracting Opportunitie
			Landscape Contractor
Sodding & Tree Relocation	\$52,568.00	0.53%	Not Applicable
			Pavement & Painting Contractor
Pavement Marking & Signage	\$134,047.00	1.36%	* Possible Subcontracting Opportunities
			Electrical Contractor
Signalization	\$548,666.00	5.56%	* Possible Subcontracting Opportunities
Lighting	\$975,829.00	9.89%	
BASE TOTAL	\$8,971,023.00	90.91%	
Contingency Allowance (10% of Base Estimate)	\$897,102.30	9.09%	
TOTAL AMOUNT	\$9,868,125.30	100.00%	

Small Business Development Signature:

Date:

10-28-15

\*Trades/Sub-Trades identified for possible subcontracting opportunities by SBD CM

**DTPW** is recommending

19.27%

Date: 10-28-15